

Subhash Seth				Petitioner
Versus				
Life Insurance Corporation of India & Others				Respondents

For the Petitioner : Mr. Lukesh Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Sachin Kumar, Advocate

This writ petition has been heard through Video Conferencing in view of the guidelines of the High Court taking into account the situation arising due to COVID-19 pandemic.

Learned counsel for respondents is directed to file counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Anit