

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

WP(S) No. 2205 of 2020

CORAM: **HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.**
Through: Video Conferencing.

For the petitioner(s): Mr. Lukesh Kumar, Advocate.
For the State: Mr. Sachin Kumar, A.A.G.

07/11.08.2021: Part of order dated 14.1.2021 has not been complied with, as the substitution of the name of the petitioner has not been carried out.

In that view, the petitioner is directed to comply with the order dated 14.1.2021 within one week.

List this case after one week.

Anu-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)