

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
WP(S) No. 2205 of 2020

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.
Through: Video Conferencing.

For the petitioner: Mr. Lukesh Kumar, Advocate.
For the LIC: Mr. Sachin Kumar, Advocate.

08/23.08.2021: In this writ petition, the primary prayer of the petitioner is to set aside the punishment order, which has been inflicted upon the husband of the petitioner by the employer.

This Court is hearing only the cases related to retiral benefits.

Since in this case the payment of retiral benefit is merely a consequential benefit as the main prayer made by the petitioner is in respect of punishment order, let this case be placed before appropriate Bench, having the roster.

Anu-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)