

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 2205 of 2020

Lakshmi Seth Petitioner
Versus
Life Insurance Corporation of India & Others Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Lukesh Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondents : Ms. Surbhi, Advocate

9 / 22.11.2021 By way of last indulgence, on the request of learned counsel
appearing for the LIC, put up this case after three weeks.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

R.Kr.