

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 2205 of 2020

Lakshmi Seth Petitioner
Versus
Life Insurance Corp. & Others Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Lukesh Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondents : AC to AAG-II

10/ 11.03.2022 With the consent of the parties, let this matter be placed
before the National Lok Adalat, which is scheduled on 12th March, 2022.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

R.Kr.