

**BEFORE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
DATED 12.03.2022**

[Organized by High Court Legal Services Committee under Section 19,
Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 (Central Act)].

W.P. (S) No. 2205 of 2020

Petitioner : Lakshmi Seth

Respondents : Life Insurance Corporation of India & Others

Present:-

Name of Hon'ble Judge : **HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUHARY**

Name of Advocate Member: **MR. P.A.S. PATI, G.A.-II**

ORDER

The matter has been taken up in National Lok Adalat.

Learned counsel, Mr. Gaurav Raj appears on behalf of respondent- Life Insurance Corporation of India.

No one appears on behalf of petitioner.

In view thereof, office is directed to list this case before Regular Bench.

.....

Sign. of Hon'ble Judge

.....

Sign. of Advocate Member

(Seal of the Committee)