

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 2205 of 2020
(Lakshmi Seth Vs. Life Insurance Corp. of India & Ors.)

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioners : Mr. Lukesh Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Sachin Kumar, Advocate

14/ 04.01.2024 It has been submitted by Mr. Sachin Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-LIC that issue involved in this writ petition has already been set at rest by the Division Bench of this Court and he prays for some time to bring on record the said order.

As prayed, list this case on 25.01.2024.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)