

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 2205 of 2020

Lakshmi Seth	...	Petitioner
	Vs.	
Life Insurance Corp. & Ors.	...	Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioner	:	Mr. Lukesh Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondents	:	Mr. Sachin Kumar, Advocate

11/ 17.02.2024 Heard the parties.

The issue involved in this writ petition is (i)whether person who belongs to reserve category in the State of Himachal Pradesh can be considered for employment under reserve category in the State of Bihar/Jharkhand.

Let the parties bring on record documents upon which they are relying.

Put up this case in usual course.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

Rohit/-